## ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL ASSESSORS OF NEW JERSEY



## AFFILIATED WITH THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ASSESSING OFFICERS NORTHEASTERN REGIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ASSESSING OFFICERS NEW JERSEY CHAPTER OF THE IAAO NEW JERSEY ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY TAX BOARDS NEW JERSEY STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES



## www.amanj.org



## **Dear AMANJ Officers and County Presidents:**

The Awards Committee of the Association of Municipal Assessors of New Jersey is soliciting nominations for the various awards to be presented at the Annual Assessors Luncheon in Atlantic City in November.

Attached is a list of the awards and requirements that the AMANJ presents. Not all awards are necessarily presented annually. Please review and submit your nominations by October 7, 2023.

Please note that we hope award recipients or a representative will be in attendance at the luncheon to receive their award.

If you have any questions please contact, or submit your nominations to:

Therese dePierro, CTA Tax Assessor Hopatcong Borough 111 River Styx Road Hopatcong, NJ 07843 973-770-1200 phone

tdepierro@hopatcong.org